RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, REQUESTING APPROVAL OF THE ATTACHED FEE SCHEDULE "EXHIBIT A" TO ADJUST THE SIDEWALK CAFÉ PROGRAM FEES IN THE CITY OF KEY WEST; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, Chapter 2, Section 2-939 of the City of Key West Land Development Regulations established the City's Sidewalk Café program and fees associated with the program; and

WHEREAS, on January 19, 2022, the City Commission adopted draft legislation to adjust regulatory fees associated with this program to further support outdoor dining in the City of Key West by making the program more financially feasible for more businesses; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds that an adjustment to the Sidewalk Café regulatory fee is necessary to be responsive to the local restaurant and business community; and

WHEREAS, the City of Key West finds that outdoor dining supports a healthy community particularly during the Covid-19 pandemic; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Commission adopts and approves the attached "Exhibit A: Sidewalk Café/Sidewalk Dining Fee Schedule" in conjunction with approval

of changes to City of Key West Code Section 2-939 to adjust regulatory fees for the Sidewalk Café/Sidewalk Dining program in the City of Key West.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage
and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of
the Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this day of
, 2022.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the Commission on
day of, 2022.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2022.
Mayor Teri Johnston
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Gregory Davila
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR ATTEST:
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK